
CHECK REGISTER FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 1/2Page: 09/14/2023 10:09 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK DATE FROM 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

Bank GFCHK GENERAL FUND CHECKING

1,156.31 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COAMERICAN U38338GFCHK08/25/2023
V0.00 VOIDAMERICAN U38339GFCHK08/25/2023

118.36 CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCCLEAR RATE38340GFCHK08/25/2023
14.48 CONSUMERS ENERGYCONSUMERS38341GFCHK08/25/2023

10,011.65 DTEDTE38342GFCHK08/25/2023
330.23 USPSPOSTMASTER38343GFCHK08/25/2023
59.71 CONSUMERS ENERGYCONSUMERS38344GFCHK09/11/2023

11,457.00 DIETZ BRUCE & JULIEDIETZ/BRUC38345GFCHK09/11/2023
964.81 DTEDTE38346GFCHK09/11/2023

2,984.67 DTE ENERGYDTE - STLI38347GFCHK09/11/2023
V0.00 VOIDDTE - STLI38348GFCHK09/11/2023

199.72 GREAT LAKES ACEACE38349GFCHK09/11/2023
274.77 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESHOME DEPOT38350GFCHK09/11/2023

V64.75 LEGALSHIELDPPLSI38351GFCHK09/11/2023
411.86 STAPLESSTAPLES38352GFCHK09/11/2023
204.05 VERIZON WIRELESSVERIZON38353GFCHK09/11/2023
380.59 WEX BANKEXXON38354GFCHK09/11/2023

1,308.21 AIS CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTAIS CONSTR38355GFCHK09/18/2023
80.00 ANDERSON WILLIAMANDERSON38356GFCHK09/18/2023
835.01 APPLIED INNOVATIONAPPLIED38357GFCHK09/18/2023

14,961.25 BLUE CARE NETWORKBCN38358GFCHK09/18/2023
1,016.49 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIBCBS38359GFCHK09/18/2023

100.00 BRIGHTON ANALYTICAL INCBRIGHTON A38360GFCHK09/18/2023
5,924.25 BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUTHORITYFIRE AUTH38361GFCHK09/18/2023
1,200.00 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T38362GFCHK09/18/2023

100.00 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T38363GFCHK09/18/2023
24.00 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T38364GFCHK09/18/2023

144,664.92 BRIVAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANYBRIVAR38365GFCHK09/18/2023
402.39 BUSINESS IMAGING GROUP, INCBUSINESS I38366GFCHK09/18/2023

10,980.10 CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LLCCHLORIDE38367GFCHK09/18/2023
400.00 CONVERGENT TECHNOLOGY PARTNERSCONVERGENT38368GFCHK09/18/2023
452.28 CORRIGAN OIL COMPANY, INC.CORRIGA38369GFCHK09/18/2023
36.00 COUNTRY WATER & STATE SOFTSTATE SOFT38370GFCHK09/18/2023

2,061.18 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICECUMMINS38371GFCHK09/18/2023
14,670.00 DOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RECYCLINGDOUGIE38372GFCHK09/18/2023

850.00 DUST CONTROL, LLCDUST CONTR38373GFCHK09/18/2023
928.85 FIRE SYSTEMS OF MICHIGANFIRE SYSTE38374GFCHK09/18/2023

4,650.84 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS38375GFCHK09/18/2023
4,011.10 FONSON COMPANY, INCFONSON38376GFCHK09/18/2023

350.00 FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITHFOSTER38377GFCHK09/18/2023
273.41 GFL ENVIRONMENTALGFL38378GFCHK09/18/2023
156.20 GUARDIAN ALARMGUARDIAN38379GFCHK09/18/2023

1,200.00 HARRIS & LITERSKIHARRIS &38380GFCHK09/18/2023
80.00 HOFSESS WILLIAMHOFSESS38381GFCHK09/18/2023
100.00 HOLDEN STEVEHOLDEN38382GFCHK09/18/2023
500.00 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANKHUNTINGTON38383GFCHK09/18/2023

32,011.42 INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATIVES,INFRASTRUC38384GFCHK09/18/2023
2,095.00 K B ROAD GRADINGK B38385GFCHK09/18/2023
1,589.00 KENNEDY INDUSTRIESKENNEDY38386GFCHK09/18/2023
4,934.00 KEY BANKKEY BANK38387GFCHK09/18/2023

160.00 LIVINGSTON COUNTYLIV DEPT H38388GFCHK09/18/2023
331.00 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURERLIV CTY TR38389GFCHK09/18/2023

5,282.80 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURERLIVTREAS38390GFCHK09/18/2023
80.00 LUTES ALLANLUTES38391GFCHK09/18/2023
135.00 MI GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERSMGFOA38392GFCHK09/18/2023
200.00 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEMI MUN LEA38393GFCHK09/18/2023

15,601.00 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISKMI MUN RIS38394GFCHK09/18/2023
429.00 MML WORKERS COMP FUNDMML COMP38395GFCHK09/18/2023

32,817.00 ORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLIMENT INCOHM38396GFCHK09/18/2023
151.00 ORGANIZATION OF WOODLAND LKOWL38397GFCHK09/18/2023

1,100.00 PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLCPFM38398GFCHK09/18/2023
550.06 PRINTING SYSTEMSPRINTING S38399GFCHK09/18/2023
30.00 REGISTER OF DEEDSREGISTER38400GFCHK09/18/2023
306.45 RIKER JOSEPHRIKER38401GFCHK09/18/2023
80.00 ROSE JOHNROSE/JOHN38402GFCHK09/18/2023

1,150.00 SERVICEPROSERVICEPRO38403GFCHK09/18/2023
103.26 STERICYCLE, INCSTERICYCLE38404GFCHK09/18/2023
60.00 THE GARBAGE MANGARBAGE38405GFCHK09/18/2023

14,634.00 THE ORIGINAL DUNCAN DISPOSALDUNCAN38406GFCHK09/18/2023
51.61 ULINEULINE38407GFCHK09/18/2023
890.00 ULTIMATE BODY RECONDITIONINGULTIMATE38408GFCHK09/18/2023
70.23 VALLEY CITY LINEN, INCVALLEY38409GFCHK09/18/2023
624.00 VC3 INCVC3 INC38410GFCHK09/18/2023
35.00 WATER TECH LLCWATER TECH38411GFCHK09/18/2023

GFCHK TOTALS:

64.75 Less 3 Void Checks:
356,450.27 Total of 74 Checks:



CHECK REGISTER FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 2/2Page: 09/14/2023 10:09 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK DATE FROM 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

356,385.52 Total of 71 Disbursements:



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 8/8Page: 09/14/2023 10:07 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

81,244.92 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
194.78 Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

169,549.67 Fund 285 ARPA FUND
57,381.73 Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
1,562.55 Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE
355.00 Fund 701 GENERAL AGENCY  CUSTODIAL F

7,932.25 Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND
3,188.29 Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
2,945.00 Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
29,304.00 Fund 817 MUNICIPAL REFUSE

151.00 Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS
2,076.33 Fund 845 STREET LIGHTING FUND
500.00 Fund 860 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT BOND 

Fund Totals:

356,385.52 Total For All Funds: 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 1/8Page: 09/14/2023 10:07 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 000 

383591,016.49 09/18/2319076BCBSM COBRA HEALTH INSURANCEBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELREIMBURSEMENT INS PREMIU101-000-676.700

1,016.49 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD
3833817.18 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-101-727.000
383981,100.00 09/18/2317506ANNUAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2023PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORCONSULTING101-101-808.000
383958.21 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-101-845.000
38393200.00 09/18/2323660-923MEMBERSHIP DUES 7-1-23 - 6-30-24MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEDUES101-101-915.000

1,325.39 Total For Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
383385.13 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-171-727.000
383956.89 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-171-845.000

12.02 Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER
38358390.09 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-172-718.000
3833853.30 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-172-727.000
38387244.00 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-172-728.000
38338254.64 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-172-729.000
3839574.58 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-172-845.000

1,016.61 Total For Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER

Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK
383584,698.92 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-215-718.000
3833853.30 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-215-727.000
383871,444.95 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-215-728.000
38338140.82 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-215-729.000
3839558.62 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-215-845.000
38404103.26 09/18/238004543451OFF-SITE RECORDS PURGESTERICYCLE, INCRECORD RETENTION SERVICE101-215-856.000
38392135.00 09/18/23189842023-2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL- MIRAMI GOVERNMENT FINANCE DUES101-215-915.000

6,634.87 Total For Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK

Dept 253 TREASURER
383582,168.51 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-253-718.000
3833854.33 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-253-727.000
38387799.75 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-253-728.000
38338128.02 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-253-729.000
3835214.98 09/11/233546015405SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-253-752.000
3839551.84 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-253-845.000

3,217.43 Total For Dept 253 TREASURER

Dept 257 ASSESSOR
383583,244.34 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-257-718.000
3833830.75 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-257-727.000
383871,111.50 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-257-728.000
38338172.60 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-257-729.000
3839597.07 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-257-845.000
3835373.53 09/11/239942990975TELEPHONEVERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE101-257-850.000

4,729.79 Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR

Dept 262 ELECTIONS
38358743.23 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-262-718.000
3833811.28 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-262-727.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 2/8Page: 09/14/2023 10:07 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 262 ELECTIONS

38387222.30 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-262-728.000
3833812.38 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-262-729.000
38399550.06 09/18/23228608SINGLE AV APP POSTCARDS & MAILING- PRINTING SYSTEMSSUPPLIES101-262-752.000
3839550.53 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-262-845.000
38343330.23 08/25/2318961POSTAGE- AV APPLICATION POSTCARDSUSPSPOSTAGE101-262-851.000
38401306.45 09/18/2319058ELECTION CENTER CONFERENCE- ORLANDRIKER JOSEPHMILEAGE/TRAVEL101-262-861.000

2,226.46 Total For Dept 262 ELECTIONS

Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS
383581,858.08 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-265-718.000
3833820.50 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-265-727.000
38387555.75 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-265-728.000
3833865.31 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-265-729.000
3835021.02 09/11/2318998SUPPLIES, BATTERIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
38352234.58 09/11/233547009508SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3835296.52 09/11/233546236175SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3835213.99 09/11/233546015405SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3835236.59 09/11/233545010376SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3834929.99 09/11/236640SUPPLIESGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES101-265-752.999
38354208.68 09/11/2391741814FUELWEX BANKGAS & OIL101-265-759.999
3840970.23 09/18/230312454FLOOR MATSVALLEY CITY LINEN, INCONTRACTED SERVICES101-265-804.000
3839531.59 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-265-845.000
38347855.50 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING101-265-926.000
3834114.48 08/25/23206969865914UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES101-265-927.000
383421,075.54 08/25/2318966UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-265-927.000
38346115.56 09/11/2319000UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-265-927.000
38378132.15 09/18/230062551636RUBBISH REMOVAL- TWSP HALLGFL ENVIRONMENTALGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & RE101-265-929.000
38403575.00 09/18/23AUGUST2023CLEANING SERVICE- AUGUSTSERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
38403575.00 09/18/23JULY2023CLEANING SERVICE JULY SERVICEPROBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R101-265-930.000
3837036.00 09/18/2346899WATER SOFTENER RENTAL- SEPTEMBERCOUNTRY WATER & STATE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-265-931.000
38374635.25 09/18/2301150887FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION & MAIFIRE SYSTEMS OF MICHIEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-265-931.000
3837999.75 09/18/2322853549SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-265-931.000

7,357.06 Total For Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS

Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
3835437.11 09/11/2391741814FUELWEX BANKGAS AND OIL101-271-759.000
38368400.00 09/18/2317843PEG EQUIPMENT SERVICE & REPAIRCONVERGENT TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
3841075.00 09/18/23121471CLOUD DATA RECOVERY- AUGUST VC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
38410300.00 09/18/23120988CLOUD DATA RECOVERY- IMPLEMENTATIOVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
38410100.00 09/18/23123611HOSTED EXCHANGE ONLINE- SEPTEMBERVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
38410149.00 09/18/23123612CLOUD DATA RECOVERY & CLOUD PROTECVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
38380300.00 09/18/23227559LEGAL SERVICES- MAYHARRIS & LITERSKILEGAL101-271-827.000
38380300.00 09/18/23227982LEGAL SERVICES- JUNEHARRIS & LITERSKILEGAL101-271-827.000
38380600.00 09/18/23228956LEGAL SERVICES- JULY & AUGUSTHARRIS & LITERSKILEGAL101-271-827.000
3840030.00 09/18/2319043RECORD LOT SPLIT 4712-20-300-047REGISTER OF DEEDSLEGAL101-271-827.000
38340105.34 08/25/233515202TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATTELEPHONE101-271-850.000
3835390.51 09/11/239942990975TELEPHONEVERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE101-271-850.000
38357835.01 09/18/232299934COPIER METER/MAINTENANCE 8-10-23 - APPLIED INNOVATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 101-271-931.000
38408420.00 09/18/23107813JEEP CHEROKEE- DETAILINGULTIMATE BODY RECONDIVEHICLE MAINTENANCE & RE101-271-932.000
38408470.00 09/18/23107806FORD ESCAPE DETAILING & EXTRA CLEAULTIMATE BODY RECONDIVEHICLE MAINTENANCE & RE101-271-932.000
383948,056.76 09/18/2318976LIABILITY INS- GENERAL FUND 25%MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE101-271-937.000
383943,800.00 09/18/2318977LIABILITY INSURANCE- RETENTION FUNMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE101-271-937.000
3834511,457.00 09/11/2319052MSP RENT SEPTEMBER DIETZ BRUCE & JULIELEASE-BACK MSP/DIETZ101-271-951.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 3/8Page: 09/14/2023 10:07 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES

27,525.73 Total For Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES

Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT
383615,924.25 09/18/2345SHARED EXPENSES-20% STATION 32BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUCONTRACTED SERVICES- BAF101-336-804.700
3834752.84 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING101-336-926.000

5,977.09 Total For Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT
38358185.81 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-412-718.000
383382.05 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-412-727.000
3838755.58 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-412-728.000
3833811.63 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-412-729.000
383955.49 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-412-845.000

260.56 Total For Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
3834236.16 08/25/2318966UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000
383469.04 09/11/2319037UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000

45.20 Total For Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

Dept 445 DRAINS
383905,282.80 09/18/2319059DRAINS AT LARGE 2023LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREDRAIN AT LARGE101-445-959.000

5,282.80 Total For Dept 445 DRAINS

Dept 446 ROADS
383672,291.60 09/18/23CS100443DUST CONTROLCHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LDUST CONTROL101-446-928.000
383678,688.50 09/18/23CS100457ROAD CHLORIDE- DUST CONTROLCHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LDUST CONTROL101-446-928.000

10,980.10 Total For Dept 446 ROADS

Dept 525 ENVIRONMENTAL
38388160.00 09/18/23189742023 ANNUAL WELL SAMPLING- COLLET LIVINGSTON COUNTYCONTRACTED SERVICES101-525-804.000
38377350.00 09/18/23865690LEGAL SERVICES- COLLETT DUMPFOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINLEGAL101-525-827.000
38360100.00 09/18/230823-131462WATER TESTING- COLLETT DUMPBRIGHTON ANALYTICAL IPROJECT COSTS101-525-967.000

610.00 Total For Dept 525 ENVIRONMENTAL

Dept 528 MUNICIPAL REFUSE COLLECTION
3840560.00 09/18/231285745LARGE ITEM TAG PICK-UPSTHE GARBAGE MANCONTRACTS101-528-853.000

60.00 Total For Dept 528 MUNICIPAL REFUSE COLLECTION

Dept 701 PLANNING
383581,532.91 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC101-701-718.000
3835680.00 09/18/2319071P/C PER DIEM 9-11-23ANDERSON WILLIAMPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3838180.00 09/18/2319073P/C PER DIEM 9-11-23HOFSESS WILLIAMPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
38382100.00 09/18/2319070P/C PER DIEM 9-11-23HOLDEN STEVEPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3839180.00 09/18/2319074P/C PER DIEM 9-11-23LUTES ALLANPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3840280.00 09/18/2319072P/C PER DIEM 9-11-23ROSE JOHNPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3833816.91 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE101-701-727.000
38387458.49 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA101-701-728.000
3833895.92 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS101-701-729.000
38366402.39 09/18/23280996SITE PLAN SCANNINGBUSINESS IMAGING GROUSUPPLIES101-701-752.000
3839540.70 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP101-701-845.000

2,967.32 Total For Dept 701 PLANNING



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR BRIGHTON CHARTER TOWNSHIP 4/8Page: 09/14/2023 10:07 AM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/22/2023 - 09/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
81,244.92 Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
Dept 000 

38358139.36 09/18/23232510050257BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- OCTOBERBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANC212-000-718.000
383381.54 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE LIFE INSURANCE212-000-727.000
3838741.68 09/18/2318988HSA QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONKEY BANKHSA212-000-728.000
383388.72 08/25/2318963LIFE/DISABLITY INS SEPTEMBERAMERICAN UNITED LIFE DISABILITY INS212-000-729.000
383953.48 09/18/23174207WORKERS COMP ADJUSTED TOTAL 2022-2MML WORKERS COMP FUNDWORKERS'COMP212-000-845.000

194.78 Total For Dept 000 

194.78 Total For Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

Fund 285 ARPA FUND
Dept 000 

38365144,664.92 09/18/2319050VETERANS PARK- APPLICATION #2BRIVAR CONSTRUCTION CPROJECT COST VETERANS PA285-000-967.507
3839624,884.75 09/18/2366735VERTERANS PARK CONSTRUCTION ENGINEORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLPROJECT COST VETERANS PA285-000-967.507

169,549.67 Total For Dept 000 

169,549.67 Total For Fund 285 ARPA FUND

Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

383621,200.00 09/18/2318987QUARTERLY SEWER ADMIN FEEBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPADMINISTRATION FEES590-537-803.000

1,200.00 Total For Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
3834999.85 09/11/236660SUPPLIESGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3834969.88 09/11/236631WASP & HORNET SPRAYGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES590-540-752.000
38350253.75 09/11/2318998SUPPLIES, BATTERIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3835215.20 09/11/233546015405SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3840751.61 09/18/23167814600WEATHERPROOF LABELSULINESUPPLIES590-540-752.000
38354134.80 09/11/2391741814FUELWEX BANKGAS AND OIL590-540-759.000
38369452.28 09/18/237882378GENERATOR FUELCORRIGAN OIL COMPANY, GAS AND OIL590-540-759.000
3838426,676.42 09/18/2332774O & M WWTP SEPTEMBER 2023INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNCONTRACTED SERVICES- FIX590-540-804.300
383845,335.00 09/18/2332735EXTRA SERVICES- JULY 2023INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNCONTRACTED SERVICES- FIX590-540-804.300
3834013.02 08/25/233515202TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATTELEPHONE590-540-850.000
3835340.01 09/11/239942990975TELEPHONEVERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE590-540-850.000
383426,943.83 08/25/23200224476765UTILITIES- WWTPDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
383421,956.12 08/25/2318966UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
383441.40 09/11/2319038UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES590-540-927.000
3834458.31 09/11/23207147249224UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES590-540-927.000
38346385.71 09/11/2319000UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
38346454.50 09/11/2319037UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
38378141.26 09/18/230062273569RUBBISH REMOVAL- WWTP- SEPTEMBERGFL ENVIRONMENTALGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & RE590-540-929.000
3841135.00 09/18/2357972WATER TESTING WWTP- JULYWATER TECH LLCBUILDING MAINTENANCE & R590-540-930.000
3837956.45 09/18/2322853549SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMBUILDING SECURITY ALARM590-540-930.100
38371959.03 09/18/23S6-13043PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE- SN#  J20CUMMINS SALES AND SEREQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 590-540-931.000
38371696.69 09/18/2319003FULL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE - SNCUMMINS SALES AND SEREQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 590-540-931.000
38371405.46 09/18/23S6-12185GENERATOR- WWTP MAINTENACE/SERVICE CUMMINS SALES AND SEREQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 590-540-931.000
38374293.60 09/18/230115086FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTIOFIRE SYSTEMS OF MICHIEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & 590-540-931.000
383942,544.24 09/18/2318976LIABILITY INS- GENERAL FUND 25%MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE590-540-937.000
383941,200.00 09/18/2318977LIABILITY INSURANCE- RETENTION FUNMICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RILIABILITY INSURANCE590-540-937.000
383551,308.21 09/18/23Y05635SERVICE CALL STATION #3 GENERATOR AIS CONSTRUCTION EQUICOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000
38376754.16 09/18/2358565995 KINYON RESTORATION WORK-SEWER FONSON COMPANY, INCCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000
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Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

383763,256.94 09/18/2358552784 TOBY - RESTORATION SEWER REPAFONSON COMPANY, INCCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000
38386828.50 09/18/23638032STATION #6 FIELD SERVICE CALL PUMP KENNEDY INDUSTRIESCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000
38386760.50 09/18/23637829STATION #7 FIELD SERVICE REPAIRED KENNEDY INDUSTRIESCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REP590-540-939.000

56,181.73 Total For Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

57,381.73 Total For Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND

Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE
Dept 000 

383751,562.55 09/18/2366666WWTP DISINFECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMEFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCAPITAL REPLACEMENT598-000-985.000

1,562.55 Total For Dept 000 

1,562.55 Total For Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE

Fund 701 GENERAL AGENCY  CUSTODIAL FUND
Dept 000 

3836424.00 09/18/2319056DOG LICENSE FEES- AUGUSTBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPDOG LICENSE FEES701-000-246.000
38389331.00 09/18/2319057DOG LICENSE FEES AUGUST LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREDOG LICENSE FEES701-000-246.000

355.00 Total For Dept 000 

355.00 Total For Fund 701 GENERAL AGENCY  CUSTODIAL FUN

Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND
Dept 000 

383967,932.25 09/18/2366734OLD US 23 PATHWAY ENGINEERING THROORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLENGINEERING SERVICES702-000-946.000

7,932.25 Total For Dept 000 

7,932.25 Total For Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND

Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
Dept 000 

38375363.25 09/18/2366920HILTON COVE CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATIFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO HILTON COVE SITE 725-000-244.808
38375624.07 09/18/2366918DEERFIELD PATHWAYFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO DEERFIELD- SIDEWA725-000-244.811
383752,100.97 09/18/2366913ALLOR LANDING CONSTRUCTIONFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO ALLOR LANDING725-000-244.813
38363100.00 09/18/2318986ANNUAL ESCROW ADMIN FEEBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPADMINISTRATION FEES725-000-803.000

3,188.29 Total For Dept 000 

3,188.29 Total For Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW

Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
Dept 030 BITTEN DR

38373850.00 09/18/2311929SAD- BITTEN DR ROAD CHLORIDE-DUST DUST CONTROL, LLCPROJECT COSTS812-030-967.000

850.00 Total For Dept 030 BITTEN DR

Dept 031 PARKLAWN SAD
38385930.00 09/18/239951SAD- PARKLAWN-GRADING & GRAVELK B ROAD GRADINGPROJECT COSTS812-031-967.000

930.00 Total For Dept 031 PARKLAWN SAD

Dept 038 LINK ROAD MAINTENANCE
383851,165.00 09/18/239952SAD- PARADISE FARMS ROAD GRADING & K B ROAD GRADINGPROJECT COSTS812-038-967.000

1,165.00 Total For Dept 038 LINK ROAD MAINTENANCE

2,945.00 Total For Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE

Fund 817 MUNICIPAL REFUSE
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Fund 817 MUNICIPAL REFUSE
Dept 036 RAVINES OF WOODLAND LAKE

383725,445.00 09/18/23144226SAD- RAVINES OF WDLK RUBBISH REMOVDOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RPROJECT COSTS817-036-967.000

5,445.00 Total For Dept 036 RAVINES OF WOODLAND LAKE

Dept 056 RAVENSWOOD
383729,225.00 09/18/23144173SAD- RAVENSWOOD RUBBISH REMOVALDOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RPROJECT COSTS817-056-967.000

9,225.00 Total For Dept 056 RAVENSWOOD

Dept 529 WOODLAND/AIRWAY ASSESSMENT
3840614,634.00 09/18/230046863SAD- WOODLAND AIRWAY HILLS RUBBISH THE ORIGINAL DUNCAN DPROJECT COSTS817-529-967.000

14,634.00 Total For Dept 529 WOODLAND/AIRWAY ASSESSMENT

29,304.00 Total For Fund 817 MUNICIPAL REFUSE

Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS
Dept 550 WOODLAND LAKE AQUATIC

38397151.00 09/18/2319042SAD- OWL- REIMBURSE LIABILITY INSUORGANIZATION OF WOODLPROJ COST WOOD LK  AQUAT840-550-967.009

151.00 Total For Dept 550 WOODLAND LAKE AQUATIC

151.00 Total For Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS

Fund 845 STREET LIGHTING FUND
Dept 070 COUNTRY CLUB ANNEX LT

383471,128.72 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-070-926.000

1,128.72 Total For Dept 070 COUNTRY CLUB ANNEX LT

Dept 071 DONALD DRIVE LIGHT
3834723.00 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-071-926.000

23.00 Total For Dept 071 DONALD DRIVE LIGHT

Dept 072 BRANDYWINE FARMS LIGHT
3834763.44 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-072-926.000

63.44 Total For Dept 072 BRANDYWINE FARMS LIGHT

Dept 073 HARVEST HILLS LIGHTS
3834763.44 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-073-926.000

63.44 Total For Dept 073 HARVEST HILLS LIGHTS

Dept 074 GREENFIELD POINTE LIGHTS
3834763.44 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-074-926.000

63.44 Total For Dept 074 GREENFIELD POINTE LIGHTS

Dept 075 BRIGHTON GARDENS
3834792.00 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-075-926.000

92.00 Total For Dept 075 BRIGHTON GARDENS

Dept 076 EAGLE HEIGHTS
3834733.83 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-076-926.000

33.83 Total For Dept 076 EAGLE HEIGHTS

Dept 077 GREENFIELD SHORES 1-2-3-4 LOP
3834792.00 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-077-926.000

92.00 Total For Dept 077 GREENFIELD SHORES 1-2-3-4 LOP

Dept 078 DE MARIA
3834733.83 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-078-926.000
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Fund 845 STREET LIGHTING FUND
Dept 078 DE MARIA

33.83 Total For Dept 078 DE MARIA

Dept 079 RAVENSWOOD LIGHTS
3834767.66 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-079-926.000

67.66 Total For Dept 079 RAVENSWOOD LIGHTS

Dept 080 MAPLE RIDGE SUB
3834733.83 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-080-926.000

33.83 Total For Dept 080 MAPLE RIDGE SUB

Dept 081 ALGER PINES
3834763.44 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-081-926.000

63.44 Total For Dept 081 ALGER PINES

Dept 082 SHENANDOAH
3834797.27 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-082-926.000

97.27 Total For Dept 082 SHENANDOAH

Dept 084 SHENANDOAH POND HOMEOWNERS
3834730.11 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-084-926.000

30.11 Total For Dept 084 SHENANDOAH POND HOMEOWNERS

Dept 085 OAKS AT BEACH LAKE
38347190.32 09/11/23200424366879STREETLIGHTS- AUGUSTDTE ENERGYSTREET LIGHTING845-085-926.000

190.32 Total For Dept 085 OAKS AT BEACH LAKE

2,076.33 Total For Fund 845 STREET LIGHTING FUND

Fund 860 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT BOND PAYMENT FUND
Dept 036 RAVINES OF WOODLAND LAKE

38383500.00 09/18/23542482022 ROAD IMP BOND ANNUAL ADMIN FEHUNTINGTON NATIONAL BAGENT FEES860-036-993.000

500.00 Total For Dept 036 RAVINES OF WOODLAND LAKE

500.00 Total For Fund 860 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT BOND PA


